
Reportable Actions of the Grand Jury

Tuesday July 29, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-83875-2025 Chambers, Jerry Lewis, II AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 25-121108A4 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83876-2025 Chambers, Jerry Lewis, II ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM 

MEM PREV IAT , Changed from Assault 

Fam/House Mem Impede Breath/Circulat

Second Degree Plano 25-121108A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83877-2025 Chambers, Jerry Lewis, II ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 

PREV CONV IAT , Changed from Assault 

Causes Bodily Injury Family Member

Third Degree Plano 25-121108A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83884-2025 Cruz Reyes, Werner Oswaldo EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Princeton 25147924 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83883-2025 Crawford, Michael Glenn THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Warrant 

429-05212025-31

State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25063661 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83888-2025 Harding, Andrew Cramer AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 25-091418 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83873-2025 Payton, Daymon MURDER , Warrant F23-223462 , 

Reindictment from 296-81434-2024

First Degree Dallas F23-223462 Re-

Indictment

296-83882-2025 Saldivar, Ulises ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT , Warrant 429-

02132025-18

Third Degree Plano 2025-6247 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83891-2025 Akbar, Sarem EVADING ARREST DETENTION W/VEH State Jail Department of 

Public Safety

TX2024- 

1805336

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83866-2025 Thorpe, Joseph S Jr THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV , Warrant 2025-F-27

State Jail Murphy 25017211 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83867-2025 Thorpe, Joseph S Jr THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV , Warrant 2025-F-28

State Jail Murphy 25017205 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83868-2025 Hernandez, Miguel Angel THEFT PROP>=$300K First Degree Plano 25-120772

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-83869-2025 Hernandez, Salvador THEFT PROP>=$300K First Degree Plano 25-120772

C1

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83870-2025 Valdez Garcia, Oscar Ivan THEFT PROP >=$300K First Degree Plano 25-120772

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83864-2025 Murphy, Marvin Tyler ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 

PREV CONV IAT , Warrant 429-03202025-

37

Third Degree Plano 2025-

00054417

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83865-2025 Murphy, Marvin Tyler VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ 

PREV CONV IAT , Warrant 429-03202025-

38   Changed from Viol Bond/Protective 

Order Assault/Stalk IAT

Third Degree Plano 2025-

00054417

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83878-2025 Allen, Willie Samuel, Jr. AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD , Warrant 

380-85761-2024-1, Reindicted from 380-

85761-2024

First Degree McKinney 24-004692 Re-

Indictment

380-83881-2025 Camfield, Michael Lynn ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree McKinney 25004400 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83874-2025 Shipman, John Logan MURDER , Warrant 429-05272025-4 First Degree Plano 25-3813 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83880-2025 Battle, Daniel Lee ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 

PREV CONV IAT , Warrant 429-04102025-

35   Changed from Assault Fam/House 

Mem Impede Breath/Circulat

Third Degree Plano 25-073434 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83886-2025 Gossett, Lani Michaele FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5 , Warrant 2023-040 ,  

Changed from FUID <5 Elderly

State Jail Allen 2022-03902 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83871-2025 Ramos, Miguel Angel, Jr. ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT , Warrant 429-

05012025-02

Third Degree Allen 2025-002386 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83879-2025 Baker, Demarcus Charles ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON , 

Warrant 429-05062025-45

Third Degree Princeton 25096263 True Bill of 

Indictment
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416-83885-2025 Dunmore, Qwanya EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Plano 25-081089A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

202304565 (cb) Gossett, Lani Michaele FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTR >=

$30K<$150K ENH IAT , Warrant 2023-

043

Second Degree Allen 2022-03902 No Billed


